SIND ORDINANCE NO. I OF 1982

THE SIND SPORTS BOARD (AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 1982

[30th January, 1982]

An Ordinance to amend the Sind Sports Board Ordinance, 1980.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Sind Sports Board Preamble. Ordinance, 1980, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

NOW, THEREFORE, in pursuance of the Proclamation of the fifth day of July, 1977 and the Provisional Constitution Order, 1981, the Governor of Sind is pleased to make and promulgate the following Ordinance: ---

This Ordinance may be called the Sind Sports Board Short title and 1. (Amendment) Ordinance, 1982.

commencement.

- (2) It shall come into force at once.
- 2. In the Sind Sports Board Ordinance, 1980, hereinafter Amendment of referred to as the said Ordinance, in clause (v) of section 6 and clause (b) of sub-section (2) of section 10, for the word "register" the word "affiliate" shall be substitute.

sections 6 and 10 of Sind Ordinance VIII of 1980.

In the said Ordinance, in section 11, in sub-section (3), for Amendment of the words "a registration" the words "an affiliation" shall be substituted.

section 11 of Sind Ordinance VIII of 1980.